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FACULTY OF ECONOMICS AND BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 

 

WINTER SEMESTER 2023-2024 

Duration: 02.10. 2023 – 19.01.2024 

Examination session: 21.01.2024 – 16.02.2024 

Holidays: 25 November – University’s patron’s day; 8 December – student’s holiday; 25 December 2023 to 

2 January 2024 Christmas and New year’s Holidays 

 

NAME OF COURSE DURATION ECTS 
CREDITS 

Professor Schedule/rooms 

BACHELOR COURSES 

ENGLISH 

Microeconomics I  
 
Course code  
EF R056 
 

60/45 hrs 
 

7 ECTS 
 

Chief Assist. Prof. Luben Ivanov  
 
l.ivanov@feb.uni-sofia.bg  
 
 
 
  

Lectures 
Tuesday 
10:00-14:00 
Hall 304 
 
  

International Finance 
 
Course code  
EF R053  

45/0 hrs 4 ECTS Assist. Prof. Mario Kasabov, PhD 
kasabov.m@gmail.com 
 

Lectures 
Thursday  
18:00-21:00 
Hall 406, bl. 2 

Public Finance  
 
Course code  
EF R083 
 

45/30 hrs 
  

5 ECTS 
 

Assoc. Prof. Kaloyan Ganev, PhD 
k.ganev@gmail.com 
  
 
Assist. Prof Desislava Kalcheva, PhD 
d.kalcheva@feb.uni-sofia.bg  

Lectures 
Wednesday 
9:00-12:00  
Hall 304 
 
Seminars 
Friday  
11:00-13:00 
Hall 416  

Analysis and 
Forecasting of 
Economic Time 
Series 
 
Course code  
EF R066 

30/30 hrs 4 ECTS 
 

Assoc. Prof. Boyan Lomev, PhD 
lomev@feb.uni-sofia.bg 
 
 
 
Assist. Prof. Boyko Amarov 
amarov@feb.uni-sofia.bg 
 
 

Lectures  
Wednesday 
16:00- 18:00 
Hall 524 
 
Seminars 
Wednesday 
14:00-16:00 
Hall 308 

Information 
technologies and 
system  
 
Course code 
EF R032  

45/45 hrs 6 ECTS Assoc. prof. Kamen Spasov, PhD 

kspassov@feb.uni-sofia.bg  

Lectures 
Monday  
15:00 – 18:00  
Hall 304 
Seminars 
Thursday  
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10:00 – 13:00 
Hall 303  

Economic Statistics  
 
Course code 
EF R061  

30/30 hrs  4 ECTS  Assoc. prof. Ralitsa Simeonova-

Ganeva, PhD  

r_ganeva@feb.uni-sofia.bg  

assoc. prof. Martin Ivanov 

martin_ivanov@phls.uni-sofia.bg 

 

assist. Prof. Tsvetelina Dimitrova 

cvety_dim@yahoo.com  

Lectures 
Wednesday 
9:00 – 11:00 
Hall 400   
 
Seminars 
Tuesday  
18:00 – 20:00  
Hall 401, block 2  

Economics of human 
capital  
 
Course code 
EF E030 

30/0 hrs  2 ECTS  Assoc. Prof. Ralitsa Simeonova-

Ganeva, PhD  

r_ganeva@feb.uni-sofia.bg  

Lectures 
Friday  
9:00 – 11:00  
Hall 304 

Sustainable 
Development and 
CSR  
 
Course code  
EF R105 

30/0 hrs 2 ECTS  Assoc. Prof. Marina Stefanova, PhD  

Mstefanova@feb.uni-sofia.bg  

Lectures 
Wednesday 
16:00 – 18:00 
Hall 200  

Applied Statistics 
with R  
 
Course code  
EF R037   

45/0 hrs 5 ECTS  Assoc. prof. Kaloyan Ganev, PhD  

k_ganev@feb.uni-sofia.bg  

Lectures 
Tuesday 
9:00 – 12:00 
Hall 520 

Money, Banking and 
Financial markets 
 
Course code  
EF R079  

45/30 hrs 
 

5 ECTS 
 

Prof. Viktor Yotzov, PhD 

vyotzov@gmail.com  

 
 

Assist. Prof. Vasil Karaivanov 

vassil_karaivanov@feb.uni-sofia.bg 

 

Lectures 
Monday  
15:00 –18:00 
Hall 400 
 
Seminars 
Thursday 
10:00-12:00  
Hall 418 

Principles of 
Personal Finance 
 
Course code  
EF R016 
 

30/30 hrs 7 ECTS Assoc. Prof. Marcellin Yovogan, PhD 
myovogan@feb.uni-sofia.bg 
 
 
 
Assist. Prof. Vasia Manolova 
vasia.manolova@gmail.com 
  

Lectures  
Моnday 
12:00-14:00 
Hall 300 
 
Seminars 
Wednesday 
18:00-20.00 
Hall 401, block 2  

Corporate and 
Financial Law 
 

60/0 hrs 5 ECTS Assoc. Prof. Savina Mihaylova-
Goleminova, PhD 
s.mihajlova@feb.uni-sofia.bg 

Lectures 
Tuesday 
9:00 -13:00 
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Course code  
EF R039 

 Hall 215  

Financial Accounting 
& Reporting 
 
Course code 
EF R103 
 

45/30 hrs 7 ECTS Prof. Eleonora Stancheva-Todorova, 
PhD 
e_stancheva@feb.uni-sofia.bg 
 
Chief Assist. Prof. Nikolay Katsarski, 
PhD 
 
nkatsarski@feb.uni-sofia.bg  
 
 

Lectures 
Tuesday 
9:00 – 13:00  
Hall 200  
The lectures will 
start from 10th 
October.  
 
Seminars 
Thursday  
12:00-15:00 
Hall 302  
The seminars will 
start from 26th 
October  

Marketing & Digital 
Marketing 
 
Course code 
EF R046  

60/30 hrs 5 ECTS  Prof. Nevyana Krasteva, DSc 
nevianak@feb.uni-sofia.bg 
 
 
 
Assist. Prof. Irena Mladenova 
irenaml@feb.uni-sofia.bg 

Lectures  
Saturday  
14:30-17:30 
Hall 524 
 
Seminars  
Friday  
13:00 – 15:00  
Hall 422 

Fundamentals of 
Statistics  
 
Course code  
EF R072 
 

45/45 hrs  
 

6 ECTS 
 

Prof. Georgi Chobanov, DSc 
georgech@feb.uni-sofia.bg  
 
 
Michaela Angelova 

Lectures 
Tuesday 
13:00-16:00 
Hall 400 
 
17th October – hall 
300 
 
Seminars 
Thursday 
12:00-15:00 
Hall 422  

Organizational 
Behavior 
 
Course code 
EF R107 
 

30/45 hrs 5 ECTS  Assoc. Prof. Iya Petkova, PhD 
Iya.petkova@feb.uni-sofia.bg 
 

Lectures 
Wednesday   
12:00-14:00 
Hall 304 
 
Seminars 
Thursday 
9:00-12:00 
Hall 417 

Fundamentals of 
Management 
 
Course code 

30/30 hrs 6 ECTS  Assoc. Prof. Ivan Angelov, PhD 

ivanangel@feb.uni-sofia.bg 

Lectures  
Wednesday  
10:00-12:00 
Hall 200  
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EF R077  
 

 

 

 
Seminars 
Wednesday  
16:00-18:00 
Hall 422  

Digital Business and  
Innovations  
 
Course code 
EF R028 
 

30/30h  5 ECTS Assoc. Prof. Todor Yalamov, PhD 

yalamov@feb.uni-sofia.bg 

 

Kiril  Velichkov  

 

Lectures  
Monday  
16:00 – 18:00  
Hall 417  
Seminars  
Tuesday  
14:00 – 16:00  
Hall 422  

Financial 
Technologies and 
Banking 
 
Course code 
EF R031 

45/0  5 ECTS Assoc. Prof. Deyan Radev, PhD 

d.radev@feb.uni-sofia.bg 

 

Lectures  
Wednesday  
13:00 – 16:00  
Hall 200  

FRENCH 

Public Finance  
 
Course code  
EF R084 

45/30 hrs  
 

5 ECTS 
 

Assoc. Prof. Marcellin Yovogan, PhD 
myovogan@feb.uni-sofia.bg 
 
 
Iveta Dimitrova 
Ivasofronieva@abv.bg  

Lectures 
Friday 
10:00-13:00 
Hall 523  
 
Seminars 
Tuesday  
16:00 – 18:00  
Hall 422  

Corporate Finance 
 
Course code  
EF R059  

60/30 hrs 
 

7 ECTS 
 

Assoc. Prof. Marcellin Yovogan, PhD 
myovogan@feb.uni-sofia.bg 
 
 
 
Assist. Prof Milen Hamparov/Assit. 
Prof. Ivaylo Tsvetkov  
 

Lectures 
Thursday 
12:00-16:00 
Hall 401 
 
Seminars 
Tuesday  
18:00 – 20:00  
Hall 405 Building 2 

Economic History – 
part 2 
 
Course code  
EF R087 

30/15 hrs 4 ECTS 
 

Assoc. Prof. Sonia Georgieva, PhD 
soniageorgieva.bg@gmail.com 
 
 
 
Iveta Dimitrova 
Ivasofronieva@abv.bg  

Lectures 
Wednesday 
9:00-11:00 
Hall 523 
 
Seminars 
Wednesday 
8:00 – 9:00  
Hall 523 
  

International 
Monetary System 
 

30/0 hrs 2 ECTS  Prof. Vanya Ivanova, PhD  
arbneda@abv.bg 

Lectures 
Tuesday 
12:00 – 14:00  
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Course code 
EF Е084  

Hall 523  

International Finance 
 
Course code 
EF R049 

45/0 hrs 4 ECTS  Prof. Vanya Ivanova, PhD  
arbneda@abv.bg 

Lectures   
Thursday  
15:00 – 18:00  
Hall 523   

Human Resources 
Management  
 
Course code  
EF R095 

30/45 hrs 
 
 

5 ECTS 
 

Prof. Zhelyu Vladimirov, DSc 
jeve@feb.uni-sofia.bg 

Lectures 
Tuesday  
14:00-16:00 
Hall 524  
 
Seminars 
Thursday 
12:00-15:00 
Hall 523 

Fundamentals of 
Statistics  
 
Course code  
EF R074 

45/45 hrs 
 

6 ECTS 
 

Assoc. Prof. Vera Angelova, PhD 
vangelova@feb.uni-sofia.bg 
 
 
Raya Georgieva  

Lectures 
Monday 
15:00 -18:00  
Hall 523 
 
Seminars  
Thursday  
9:00 – 12:00  
Hall 523  

Applied Statistics 
 
Course code  
EF E086 

30/0 hrs 
 

2 ECTS Assoc. Prof. Vera Angelova, PhD 
vangelova@feb.uni-sofia.bg 
 

Lectures  
Tuesday  
14:00 – 16:00  
Hall 416  

GERMAN 

Mathematics I 
 
Course code 
EF R108  

45/45 hrs  6 ECTS 
 

Assoc. Prof. Ivan Minchev, PhD 
minchev@fmi.uni-sofia.bg 
 

Lectures 
Tuesday  
10:00 – 13:00  
Hall 320 
 
Seminars 
Friday  
10:00-13:00 
Hall 320 

MASTER COURSES – ENGLISH 

Managerial 
Economics  
 

Course code  
EF R830 
 

30/15 hrs  4 ECTS Chief Assist. Prof. Lyuben Ivanov, Ph.D  
l.ivanov@feb.uni-sofia.bg  
 

 

Lectures 
Wednesday  
18:00 – 21:00  
Hall 315  

Marketing 
 
Course code  
EF E807 

30/30 hrs 
 

6 ECTS 
 

Prof. Sonya Mileva, DSc 
smileva@feb.uni-sofia.bg 
 

Lectures 
Тhursday   
18:00-22:00   
Hall 306 

Entrepreneurship 
 

30/15 hrs 
 

5 ECTS 
 

Prof. Dessislava Yordanova, DSc 
d_yordanova@feb.uni-sofia.bg 

Lectures and 
Seminars 

mailto:arbneda@abv.bg
mailto:jeve@feb.uni-sofia.bg
mailto:vangelova@feb.uni-sofia.bg
mailto:vangelova@feb.uni-sofia.bg
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Course code 
EF R816 

   
29. 11, 6. 12, 13.12, 
20.12 2023 
18:00 – 22:00  
Hall 306  
 
03.01, 10.01, 17.01 
2024  
18:00 – 22:00  
Hall 416  
 
20.01, 21.01 2024,  
09:00 – 17:00  
Hall 307   

Business Process 
Modeling and 
Reengineering 
 
 
Course code  
EF E885 
 

45/0 hrs 5 ECTS Assoc. Prof. Todor Yalamov, PhD 
yalamov@feb.uni-sofia.bg 
 
 
Assist. Prof. Boris Borchev, PhD 
bborchev@technologica.com 
 

Lectures 
 
21 and 22 October   
9:00 – 17:00  
Hall 418 
 
28 and 29 October 
9:00 – 17:00  
Hall 418  
 
The course is for 
two weekends.  

Enterprise Resource 
Planning (ERP)  
 
Course code  
EF E872 

30/30 hrs 5 ECTS Assoc. Prof. Kamen Spassov, PhD 
kspassov@feb.uni-sofia.bg 
 

Lectures and 
Seminars 
Thursday  
18:00 – 21:00 
Hall 418 
 
12, 19. 10   
18:00-21:00  
Hall 303  

Strategic Marketing 
 
Course code  
EF R818 
 

30/30 hrs 5 ECTS Assist. Prof. Irena Mladenova 
irenaml@feb.uni-sofia.bg 
 

Lectures and 
Seminars 
 
4.10, 11.10, 18.10, 
25.10, 8.11, 15. 11, 
22.11  
18:00 – 22:00 
Hall 306  
 
04.11  
9:00-17:00   
Hall 411  
 
02.12  
9:00 – 17:00  
Hall 320  

mailto:yalamov@feb.uni-sofia.bg
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16.12  
9:00 – 17:00  
Hall 418  

Management of 
Non-Profit 
Organizations 
 
Course code  
EF R870 

30/15 hrs 3 ECTS Prof. Albena Vutsova 
avutsova@yahoo.com 
 
 

Lectures and 
Seminars 
21, 22. 10  
9:00 – 17:00  
Hall 411  
 
28,29. 10   
9:00 – 17:00  
Hall 411  
 
The course is for 
two weekends.  

Information and 
Communication 
Security  
 
Course code 
EF E860 

 

45/0 hrs  5 ECTS  Assoc. Professor Velian Dimitrov, PhD 
v.dimitrov@unibit.bg  

Lectures and 
Seminars  
 
11, 12. 11  
Saturday   
9:00 – 17:00  
Hall 307 
 
18. 11, 19. 11  
Sunday  
9:00 – 17:00  
Hall 320  
 
Course starts on 6th 
November and 
finish 19th 
November  

Аnalysis and 
Management of 
Customer 
Requirements  
EF E851 
 
Course code  
EF E851 
 
 

45/0 hrs  5 ECTS 

Аssist. Prof. Vesel Gagov 
vgagov@rila.bg 
 

 

Lectures  
 
Tuesday 
3.10, 10.10. 2023  
18:00 -21:00  
Hall 306  
  
17.10 – hall 302 
 
24.10, 31.10, 7.11, 
14.11, 21. 11, 28.11, 
5.12, 12.12, 19.12, 
9.01, 16.01  
Hall 418 

 

mailto:avutsova@yahoo.com
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